
ST. ELIZABETH ANN SETON ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH 
Parish Bible Study Program 2024 

 
JEREMIAH 

 
The prophet Jeremiah is one of the towering figures in all the Old Testament. With a ministry 
stretching over four of the most turbulent and decisive decades in the history of Judaism, Jeremiah 
is able to provide a prophetic commentary upon God’s judgment even as it is happening. Jeremiah 
also reveals a side to the prophets that is rarely seen: the suffering, loneliness, isolation, and 
powerful human emotions that went with the zeal for God’s Word. Join us for this 11-session study 
as we explore the unique message of this powerful servant of God who, although he objected to 
God over his call to be a prophet, fulfilled the commission given to him with painful faithfulness. 
Sessions are offered on Monday evening (6:30-8:00 pm) and then repeated/livestreamed on 
Wednesday morning (9:30-11:00 am) in the St. John XXIII conference room (near the parish hall). 
Each participant will receive a commentary and study guide. Cost: $30. Register on the parish 
website, www.seaslv.org, or in the Sursum Corda Gift Shop. For more information, contact Marcie 
Wilske (mwilske@seaslv.org) or call 702-804-8370. 
 

 
Introduction 

Mon., Aug. 12, 2024 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Aug. 14, 2024 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 1:  Jeremiah 1-2 

Mon., Aug. 19, 2024 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Aug. 21, 2024 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 2: Jeremiah 3-6 

Mon., Aug. 26, 2024 from 6:30-8:00 pm  
Wed., Aug. 28, 2024 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 3:  Jeremiah 7-10 

Tues., Sept. 3, 2024 from 6:30-8:00 pm (NOTE DAY CHANGE) 
Wed., Sept. 4, 2024 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 4:  Jeremiah 11-15 

Mon., Sept. 9, 2024 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Sept. 11, 2024 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
 

NO CLASS … PARISH MISSION ON SEPTEMBER 16, 17, 18TH  
Light dinner in hall beginning at 5:30 pm/ Mission starts at 7:00 p.m. in church 

 

http://www.seaslv.org/
mailto:mwilske@seaslv.org


Lesson 5:  Jeremiah 16-20 
Mon., Sept. 23, 2024 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Sept. 25, 2024 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
NO CLASS … SEPTEMBER 30 OR OCTOBER 2, 2024  

 
Lesson 6: Jeremiah 21-15 

Mon., Oct. 7, 2024 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Oct.  9, 2024 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 7: Jeremiah 26-31 

Mon., Oct. 14, 2024 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Oct. 16, 2024 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 8: Jeremiah 32-35 

Mon. Oct. 21, 2024 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Oct. 23, 2024 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 9: Jeremiah 36-45 

Mon. Oct. 28, 2024 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Oct. 30, 2024 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 10: Jeremiah 46-52 

Mon. Nov. 4, 2024 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Nov. 6, 2024 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
 
 
 

 


